E&OE Send corrections, additions or
manual scans to:
        © Bob Letsche 2007 kyocerakid@blueyonder.co.uk
Date Name Type Battery Cross-checked with
1953 Pigeonflex (Yashima) TLR None
1953 Pigeonflex 1 TLR None
1953 Pigeonflex 1B TLR None
1953 Yashicaflex Old B TLR None

? Yashica GL TLR
Count 511 463 372
TYPE KEY
110 - 110 Format Film
126 - 126 Format Film
AF COMP - 35mm Film Autofocus Compact
AF SLR - 35mm Film Autofocus SLR Yashica AF Bayonet
APS - Advanced Photo System Film
DIGI - Digital AF Compact
HALF - 35mm Film Half Frame
Man C - 35mm Film Manual Focus Compact
RF - 35mm Film Rangefinder Fixed Lens
RF 39 - 35mm Film Rangefinder 39mm Leica thread
SLR 42 - 35mm Film SLR 42mm Pentax thread
SLR BAY - 35mm Film SLR - Early Yashica Bayonet
SLR C/Y - 35mm Film SLR Contax/Yashica Mount
SUB - Subminiture Format Films
TLR - Twin Lens Reflex
From Yashica Battery Chart Battery To be resolved
Autofocus 110 2-AA Camera model unclear
MF3 Autofocus 2-AA Camera model unclear
I would appreciate receiving scans of the specifica tion sheet of any manual that you may own with batt ery info in, especially
those with blank battery or confirmation data, by e mail to kyocerakid@blueyonder.co.uk or by snail mai l to Yashica Guy In the US